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April 22, 2020 

 
 

Via Electronic Mail 
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for Approval of 
Increased Base Tariff Rates and Charges for Gas Service, Changes to 
Depreciation Rates and Other Tariff Revisions 
BPU Docket No. GR20030243 
 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following consultants on 
behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel. 

 
Ms. Susan M. Baldwin 
SM Baldwin Consulting 
13 Church Hill Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

Mr. David E. Dismukes, Ph.D. 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com 
betholeks@acadianconsulting.com  
edmcgee@acadianconsulting.com   
michaelsmalec@acadianconsulting.com 
juliemckenna@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Mr. Marlon Griffing, Ph.D 
PCMG and Associates 
938 Juno Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
mgriffing@pcmgregcon.com 

Mr. Michael J. Majoros Jr. 
Snavely, King, Majoros &  
Associates, Inc.  
P.O. Box 727 
Millersville, MD 21108 
mmajoros@snavely-king.com 
jgarren@snavely-king.com 
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Mr. Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant  
PCMG and Associates  
90 Moonlight Court 
Toms River, NJ 08753 
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com 

Mr. David Peterson 
Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants, 
Inc. 
10351 Southern Maryland Blvd. 
Suite 202 
Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500 
davep@chesapeake.net 
 

Ms. Jessica Rozier 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place 
Suite 800 
Marietta, GA 30067 
jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com 
terry.myers@gdsassociates.com 
rob.smith@gdsassociates.com  
patrick.brin@gdsassociates.com 

 

 
 By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 
service lists as indicated above.  

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 
Very truly yours, 

 
      Stefanie A. Brand, Esq. 
      Director, Division of Rate Counsel 
 
 
      By:     /s/ Sarah H. Steindel   
      Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. 
      Deputy Rate Counsel 
 
SHS  
c:   Service List (w/enc.) 
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*Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
 

*Stefanie A. Brand, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

*Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov 
 

*Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Henry M. Ogden, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
hogden@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Kurt S. Lewandowski, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
klewando@rpa.nj.gov 
 

T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

Shelly Massey, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smassey@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Oneil Hamilton 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Oneil.Hamilton@bpu.nj.gov 
 

*Robert Brabston 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 

*Paul Flanagan 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
Paul.Flanagan@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Jackie O’Grady 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Jackie.Ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Dr. Son-Lin Lai 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov 

Paul Lupo 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Paul.Lupo@bpu.nj.gov 

*Benjamin Witherell 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 

*Stacy Peterson, Director 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Heather Weisband 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
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Dominick DiRocco, Vice President  
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com 
 
 

*Terel Klein, DAG 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov 

Pamela Owen, ASC 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 
 

*Carolyn A. Jacobs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
CJACOBS@sjindustries.com 
 

*Deborah M. Franco, Esq. 
Director, Regulatory Affairs Counsel 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ  07083 
dfranco@sjindustries.com 
 

Stefany M. Graham 
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
sgraham@sjindustries.com 
 

Leonard Brinson, Jr. 
South Jersey Industries 
1001 South Grand Street 
Hammonton, NJ 08037 
lbrinson@sjindustries.com 
 

 

 

Brenda O’Brien 
South Jersey Industries 
1001 South Grand Street 
Hammonton, NJ 08037 
bobrien@sjindustries.com 

Brent Schomber 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
bschomber@sjindustries.com 
 

Timothy S. Lyons 
ScottMadden, Inc. 
1900 West Park Drive 
Suite 250 
Westborough, MA  01581 
tlyons@scottmadden.com 
 
 

Kenneth T. Maloney, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman 
1101 14th Street, NW 
Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com 
 

Robert B. Hevert 
ScottMadden, Inc. 
1900 West Park Drive 
Suite 250 
Westborough, MA  01581 
bhevert@scottmadden.com 
 

*Alan D. Felsenthal 
PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP 
One North Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60606 
alan.d.felsenthal@pwc.com 

*Dane A. Watson 
Alliance Consulting Group 
101 E. Park Blvd. 
Plano, TX 75074 
dwatson@alliancecg.net 
 

*Daniel P. Yardley 
Yardley & Associates 
2409 Providence Hills Drive 
Matthews, NC 28105 
dan@yardleyassociates.com 

*Susan M. Baldwin 
SM Baldwin Consulting 
13 Church Hill Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

*David E. Dismukes, Ph.D. 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Ed McGee 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
edmcgee@acadianconsulting.com   
 

Julie McKenna 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
juliemckenna@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Beth Oleks 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
betholeks@acadianconsulting.com  

Michael Smalec 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
msmalec@acadianconsulting.com   
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*Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant  
PCMG and Associates  
90 Moonlight Court 
Toms River, NJ 08753 
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com 
 

James Garren 
PCMG and Associates 
938 Juno Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
jgarren@snavely-king.com 
 

*David Peterson 
Chesapeake Regulatory  
Consultants, Inc. 
10351 Southern Maryland Blvd. 
Suite 202 
Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500 
davep@chesapeake.net 
 

Robert C. Smith, VP 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place 
Suite 800 
Marietta, GA 30067 
rob.smith@gdsassociates.com  
 
 

*Jessica Rozier 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place 
Suite 800 
Marietta, GA 30067 
jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com 

Terry Myers 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place 
Suite 800 
Marietta, GA 30067 
terry.myers@gdsassociates.com 
 

Patrick Brin 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place 
Suite 800 
Marietta, GA 30067 
patrick.brin@gdsassociates.com 
 
 

*Marlon Griffing, Ph.D 
PCMG and Associates 
938 Juno Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
mgriffing@pcmgregcon.com 
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